FORCE

BIKE COMPOMNENTS FOR YOU

NOSIC FORCE 26"-29" ZADNi S KLAPAKEM AL, CERNY
CARRIER FORCE 26"-29" REAR WITH SPRING AL, BLACK

ART. 22319

SEZNAM DiLU

1/ nosi¢

2/ horizontélIni vzpéra
3/ drzdk nastaveni vysky
4/ upinaci oko

5/ drzdk upinky

6/ upinka

7/3roub M6 x 12 -2 ks
8/ podlozka M6 - 4 ks
9/3roub IIM6x 12 - 2 ks
10/ Sroub M5 x 12 - 2 ks
11/ podlozka M5 - 4 x
12/ 3roub M6 x 16 - 2 ks
13/ matice M6 - 2 ks
14/ $roub M5 x40 - 2 ks
15/ plastové koncovka - 2 ks

KROK 1. SESTAVENI UPINACi SADY

1. Do upinky(6) zasurite horizontdlni vzpéru(2).

2. Na horizontdlni vzpéru (2) nasuiite plastovou koncovku (15).

3. Upinku(6) nasurite do vétsi diry drzéku upinky (5) a jemné utdhnéte Sroubem (7) s podlozkou (8).

4. Zkompletovanou upinaci sadu pfipevnéte pomoci Sroubu (9) s podlozkou (8) do nosice. Toto provedte
s obéma konzolami (5). V tomto okamZiku Srouby pIné neutahuijte.

KROK 2. PRIPEVNENI NOSICE NA KOLO

1. Postavte kolo do stojanu na rovnou plochu, nasadte nosic na kolo a zkontrolujte vysku.

2. Pokud je prednastavend vyska nevyhovujici, upravte ji nastavenim vysky drzéku nastaveni vy3ky (3).
Stranovym klicem 10 mm podrzte matici (13) a 3estihrannym klicem 5 mm povolte 3roub (12). Vysunite drzdk
(3) ze Sroubu (12), nastavte jeho vy3ku presunutim $roubu (12) do jiné diry v drzéku a opét pevné utdhnéte
Sroub (12) s matici (13) .

3. Nasadte nosic na kolo, Srouby (14) s podlozkami (11) prostrcte drzékem (3) a 3estihrannym klicem 4 mm
pfitdhnéte k zavitu v rdmu kola. V piipadé potieby Sroub nahradte jinym, ktery bude Iépe pasovat do zavitu v rdmu.
4.Vlyrovnejte nosi¢ do vodorovné polohy a Srouby (14) utdhnéte.

5. Pomoci $roubu drzdku upinky (9) nastavte Sitku horizontaInich vzpér (2) a pomoci Sroubu (7) nastavte délku
a sklon horizontdlnich vzpér (2) a horizontaIni vzpéry pomoci Sroubii (10) pritdhnéte horizontaIni vzpéry (2)
k rdmu.

6. Pokud jsou viechny upeviiovaci komponenty ve spravné pozici a horni plocha nosice je vodorovnd, utdhnéte
pevné v3echny Sroubové spoje.

POZOR! Pravidelné kontrolujte utaZeni vSech Sroubovych spoji a stav nosice.
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PARTS LIST

1/ carrier

2/ stay bar

3/ height adjusting console
4/ fastening eye

5/ adjustor console

6/ adjustor

7/ screw M6 x 12 - 2x
8/ washer M6 - 4x

9/ screw M6 x 12 - 2x
10/ screw M5 x 12 - 2x
11/ washer M5 - 4x
12/ screw M6 x 16 - 2x
13/ nut M6 - 2x

14/ screw M5 x 40 - 2x
15/ plastic end cap - 2x

STEP 1. ASSEMBLING FITTING SET

1. Insert the stay bar (2) into the adjustor (6).

2. Cover the stay bar end (2) by plastic end cap (15).

3. Slide the adjustor (6) into the larger hole in the adjustor console (5) and gently tighten with the screw (7) and
washer(8).

4. Secure the assembled fitting set to the carrier using screw (9) and washer (8). Do this with both adjustor
consoles (5). Do not tighten the screws fully at this point.

STEP 2. ATTACHING THE CARRIER TO THE BIKE

1. Place the bike in the stand on a flat surface, place the carrier on the bike, and check the height.

2. If the preset height is not suitable, adjust it by adjusting the height of the height adjusting console (3). Hold
the nut (13) with a 10 mm spanner and loosen the screw (12) with a 5 mm hex wrench. Slide the console (3) off
the screw (12), adjust its height by moving the screw (12) to another hole in the bracket, and tighten the screw
(12) with the nut (13) again.

3. Place the carrier on the bike, insert the screws (14) with washers (11) through the console (3) and tighten
them to the thread in the bike frame using a4 mm hex key. If necessary, replace the screw with another one that
fits better into the thread in the frame.

4. Level the carrier to a horizontal position and tighten the screws (14).

5. Use the adjustor console screw (9) to adjust the width of the stay bars (2) and use the screw (7) to adjust the
length and angle of the stay bars (2). Use the screws (10) to attach the stay bars (2) to the frame.

6. If all fastening components are in the correct position and the upper surface of the carrier is horizontal,
tighten all screw connections securely.

CAUTION! Regularly check the tightness of all screw connections and the condition of the carrier.
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